‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’ on the Group’s financial statements.

(a) Impact on the financial statements

As a result of the changes in the Group’s accounting policies and as explained in Note 2(b) and Note
2(c) below, IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 were adopted without restating comparative information. The
reclassifications and the adjustments arising from the new requirements are therefore not reflected
in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2017, but are recognised in the opening
statement of financial position on 1 January 2018.

The following table shows the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items that
were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and totals
disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided.

BMIT TECHNOLOGIES p.l.c.
Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements - 31 December 2018

54

2. Changes in accounting policies - continued

 1 January 2018

Based on 31
December
2017 - as
originally
reported

Impact of
adoption

of IFRS 9 Restated
Statement of financial position (extract)

€’000 €’000  €’000

ASSETS
   Current assets   Trade and other receivables 1,363 78 1,441   Total current assets 4,456 78 4,534   Total assets 15,777 78 15,855   EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   EQUITY   Retained earnings (9,917) 40 (9,877)
Non-controlling interest 692 38 730
Total equity (3,079) 78 (3,001)
(b) IFRS 9, ‘Financial Instruments’ - impact of adoption

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and
measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments,
impairment of financial assets and hedge accounting.

The adoption of IFRS 9, ‘Financial Instruments’ from 1 January 2018 resulted in changes in
accounting policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in the financial statements. The new
accounting policies are set out in Note 1.8. In accordance with the transitional provisions in IFRS 9,